# CH \$65.00 3935

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM518649 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 MERGER

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 03/01/2018

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STEAG Energy Services LLC		02/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEAG SCR-Tech, Inc.		
Street Address: 11707 Steele Creek Road			
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28273		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3935948	SELECTIVE IMPREGNATION	
Registration Number:	5522203	SELECTIVE IMPREGNATION	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-417-3126

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: SUSAN S. JACKSON
Address Line 1: 301 S. COLLEGE STREET

Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP, 23RD FL.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Susan S. JacksonSIGNATURE:/Susan S. Jackson/DATE SIGNED:04/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NC Certificate of Merger\_STEAG Energy Services LLC into STEAG SCR-Tech, Inc#page1.tif source=NC Certificate of Merger\_STEAG Energy Services LLC into STEAG SCR-Tech, Inc#page2.tif

source=NC Certificate of Merger\_STEAG Energy Services LLC into STEAG SCR-Tech, Inc#page3.tif



# **NORTH CAROLINA**

# **Department of the Secretary of State**

# To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

**OF** 

# STEAG ENERGY SERVICES LLC

## INTO

STEAG SCR-TECH, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 26th day of February, 2018.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201805700989 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 26th day of February, 2018.

6 laine I. Marshall

**Secretary of State** 

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 1545218
Date Filed: 2/26/2018 2:08:00 PM
Effective: 3/1/2018
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2018 057 00989

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57D-9-42, 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

corporation, Incomp		orporation, ☐ limited liability company, artnership organized under the laws of
Delaware	(state or country).	
. The address of the surv	•	
Street Address 1170	)7 Steele Creek Road	<sub>City</sub> Charlotte
State NC	07 Steele Creek Road Zip Code 28273	County Mecklenburg
(a) (Complete only if t	the surviving business entity is a fore or conduct affairs in North Carolina	eign business entity that is not authorized  The mailing address of the surviving
Street Address		City
State	Zip Code	County
0 0	business entity will file a statement Carolina Secretary of State.	of any subsequent change in its mailing
address with the North  For each merging entity	Carolina Secretary of State.  y: (if more than one, complete on se	parate sheet and attach.)
address with the North  For each merging entity  The name of the merged corporation, □ nong	carolina Secretary of State.  y: (if more than one, complete on second entity is STEAG Energy profit corporation,   professional complete components.)	parate sheet and attach.)  y Services LLC , a (check on proporation, limited liability company,
address with the North  For each merging entity  The name of the merge  □ corporation, □ nong	carolina Secretary of State.  Ty: (if more than one, complete on second edentity is STEAG Energy profit corporation, professional compartnership, limited liability professional compartnership.	parate sheet and attach.)
address with the North  For each merging entity  The name of the merge □ corporation, □ nong □ limited partnership,  North Carolin  The mailing address of	carolina Secretary of State.  Ty: (if more than one, complete on second edentity is STEAG Energy profit corporation, professional compartnership, limited liability profit corporation, state or country).	parate sheet and attach.)  y Services LLC , a (check on orporation, limited liability company, artnership organized under the laws of an one, complete on separate sheet and

4. If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is attached.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July, 2017)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-15)

- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These articles will be effective on March 1, 2018, at 10:00 a.m.

This	the	26th	day	of	Februery	, 20 18
------	-----	------	-----	----	----------	---------

STEAG SCR-Tech, Inc.

Signature

Michael F. Mattas, President & CEO

Type or Print Name and Title

#### NOTES:

- 1. Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities.
- 2. Filing fee is \$25 for Non-profit entities.
- This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. Certificate(s) of Merger must be registered pursuant to the requirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July, 2017)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-15)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006615 FRAME: 0868

**RECORDED: 04/11/2019**